
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21C512 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009808 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun  9 2022 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6279
HWY :SR 005,101
TITLE :I-5/US 101

MCALLISTER CREEK & MUD BAY BRIDGES
REPAIR BRIDGE PILES
21C512

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/28/2022
00:48

DOT_RGGB01

0053(982)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986618018
98661-5583
600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230
SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

755800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 321 W STATE ST

98520-6143
GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -7.14 % 78.57 % 171.43 %

65,000.00 -5,000.00 125,000.00 55,000.00 190,000.00 120,000.0070,000.00

DRAINAGE

40.0000
2 QUARRY SPALLS 

880.0000 TON -54.55 % 210.0000 138.64 % 86.0000 -2.27 %

35,200.00 -42,240.00 184,800.00 107,360.00 75,680.00 -1,760.00
88.0000

77,440.00

STRUCTURE
3 COLUMN JACKETING  - BR. NO. 5/342E

L.S. -21.43 % 21.43 % 0.00 %

55,000.00 -15,000.00 85,000.00 15,000.00 70,000.00 0.0070,000.00
4 COLUMN JACKETING  - BR. NO. 5/342W

L.S. -27.78 % 16.67 % 0.00 %

65,000.00 -25,000.00 105,000.00 15,000.00 90,000.00 0.0090,000.00
5 COLUMN JACKETING  - BR. NO. 5/342W-S

L.S. -71.05 % -10.53 % 0.00 %

55,000.00 -135,000.00 170,000.00 -20,000.00 190,000.00 0.00190,000.00
6 COLUMN JACKETING  - BR. NO. 101/508E

L.S. -37.50 % -20.00 % 32.50 %

125,000.00 -75,000.00 160,000.00 -40,000.00 265,000.00 65,000.00200,000.00
7 COLUMN JACKETING  - BR. NO. 101/508W

L.S. -30.56 % -11.11 % 42.22 %

125,000.00 -55,000.00 160,000.00 -20,000.00 256,000.00 76,000.00180,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

5.0000
8 SILT FENCE 

60.0000 L.F. -28.57 % 25.0000 257.14 % 14.0000 100.00 %

300.00 -120.00 1,500.00 1,080.00 840.00 420.00
7.0000
420.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

175.0000
9 STREET CLEANING 

25.0000 HR  -12.50 % 250.0000 25.00 % 280.0000 40.00 %

4,375.00 -625.00 6,250.00 1,250.00 7,000.00 2,000.00
200.0000
5,000.00

90.0000
10 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH -55.00 % 250.0000 25.00 % 180,000.0000 89,900.00 %

90.00 -110.00 250.00 50.00 180,000.00 179,800.00
200.0000
200.00

3.0000
11 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

680.0000 L.F. -55.16 % 15.0000 124.22 % 4.0000 -40.21 %

2,040.00 -2,509.20 10,200.00 5,650.80 2,720.00 -1,829.20
6.6900

4,549.20

TRAFFIC
12 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -19.25 % -48.32 % 215.25 %

125,000.00 -29,800.00 80,000.00 -74,800.00 488,000.00 333,200.00154,800.00

OTHER ITEMS
13 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

2.5000
14 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

1740.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % 6.0000 100.00 % 7.0000 133.33 %

4,350.00 -870.00 10,440.00 5,220.00 12,180.00 6,960.00
3.0000

5,220.00
15 REMOVE AND RESET RIP-RAP

L.S. -27.27 % 263.64 % 809.09 %

4,000.00 -1,500.00 20,000.00 14,500.00 50,000.00 44,500.005,500.00
16 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
17 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 -5.00 -5.00-5.00
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OTHER ITEMS
18 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
19 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % 200.00 % -20.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 800.00 -200.001,000.00

5.0000
20 TRAINING 

400.0000 HR  0.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 50.0000 900.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 18,000.00
5.0000

2,000.00

$670,352.00 -36.65% $1,125,437.00 6.36% $1,900,217.00 79.58%$1,058,126.20CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,900,217.00$670,352.00 $1,125,437.00BASE TOTAL -36.65% 6.36% 79.58%$1,058,126.20


